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LAKE CITYLAKE CITY

FOOD CENTER

12 oz. cans 12 pk. 14 oz.
BUSCH LIGHT

24 pk.

16169999$$

Select Variety • 11-12 oz.

PILLSBURY TOASTER 
STRUDELS

COKE PRODUCTS
12 oz. bottles 8 pk. or 12 oz. cans 12 pk.

FISHER DRY ROASTED PEANUTSPEPSI PRODUCTS

Select Variety • 10-16 oz.

ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY FROZEN 
GARLIC TOAST or BREADSTICKS

2 /2 /    55$$2 /2 /    99$$3 /3 /    12129999$$

229999$$

Select Variety • 52 oz. 

TROPICANA 
ORANGE JUICE

Select Variety • 8 oz. tub

PILLSBURY CRESCENT
 or SWEET ROLLS

Select Variety • 8-14 oz.

4 /4 /    88$$
ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY 

CREAM CHEESE
ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY 

SHREDDED or CHUNK CHEESE
Select Variety • 6-8 oz.

2 /2 /    44$$ 2 /2 /    44$$

Select Variety • 9-11 oz.

TOTINO’S 
PARTY PIZZAS

8 /8 /    1010$$

Select Variety • 10-16 oz.

BIRDS EYE STEAMFRESH 
PREMIUM VEGETABLES

2 /2 /    44$$4 /4 /    88$$

HEALTHY CHOICE FROZEN
DINNERS or CAFÉ STEAMERS

5 /5 /    1010$$

Select Variety • 9-12 oz.

pp $4.29
DORITOS

GENERAL MILLS 
CHEERIOS

Select Variety • 11-13 oz.

4 /4 /    1010$$

2 /2 /    55$$

Angus Farms Boneless Angus Farms Boneless 
Chuck  Roast or Steak

449999$$
lblb.. 3399$$

lblb..

Angus Farms Angus Farms 
Round Tip Steak

Sugardale Whole & Half 
Bone-in HamsBone-in Hams

lb.lb.116969$$ 119999$$
lb.lb.

fffffffffff Pork Loin or Center Pork Loin or Center 
Cut Bone-in Pork ChopsCut Bone-in Pork ChopsODDD CCCCCCCEEENN C

Oscar Mayer LunchablesOscar Mayer Lunchables

2/  2/  55$$
Select Variety • 8-11 oz.

DOLE CAULIFLOWER or 
WHOLE CANTALOUPES

2 /2 /    44$$

6 oz. bag
DOLE BABY SPINACHGREEN & RED

SEEDLESS GRAPES

lb.229999$$

3 lb. bag
CLEMENTINES

ea.ea.449999$$
ea.229999$$

PINK LADY 
SWEET APPLES

MANGOS, AVOCADOS
or BABY CARROTS 1 lb.

10 /10 /    1010$$
lb.lb.116969$$

JUST CRACK AN EGG
SCRAMBLE KITS

Select Variety • 2-3 oz.

4444442 /2 /    $$

Select Variety • 64 oz.

OLD ORCHARD
JUICES

4444442 /2 /    $$

119999$$

CHEF BOYARDEE
PASTAS

Select Variety • 7-15 oz.

9999¢¢
PROGRESSO LIGHT, CLASSIC 
OR HEART HEALTHY SOUPS

Select Variety • 18-19 oz.

2 /2 /    33$$
TACO

SHELLS
ENCHILADA

SAUCE
REFIRED
BEANS

8-12 ct. 10 oz. 16 oz.

2 /2 /    33$$

Select Variety • 14-16 oz.

ESSENTIAL EVERDAY VEGETABLES, 
KIDNEY or CHILI BEANS

3 /3 /    22$$

http://www.ccreminder.com
mailto:ads@calhouncountyreminder.com
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Providing Special Persons Opportunities for Living.
Do you want to grow in your career while working in a fun, 
self-rewarding environment ? Do you want to help make a 

difference in the lives of special persons? 
If so, we want to hear from you! 

No experience? No problem! We will train you!

We offer competitive salary & complete benefits package
including affordable Health Insurance, Dental, Life, 6 Paid 
Holidays plus a Floating Holiday per year, generous PTO, 

Paid Sick Leave, & 401(K) with an employer match.

EOE

Apply online at www.opportunityliving.org
e-mail your resume to jobs@opportunityliving.org

or contact us at 712-464-8961.

Direct Support Professional

-Brand New Weekend Package Positions starting at 
  $13.50 per hour, 1st & 3rd weekends per month OR 2nd
  and 4th weekends per month, Saturday and Sunday from
  8am-10pm (4 positions available)
- 3:00pm-11:00pm, 32 or 40 hours per week (includes 
   full-time benefits)
- 11:00pm-9:00am, part-time, 2 days per week, 10 hours 
   per day
- PRN, flexible, choose your own hours (if you are already 
  working in a job but want to earn extra income on the 
  side or want flexible part-time hours to fit your personal 
  schedule, this might be a great fit for you!)

712-830-2889
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Registration is required at the church of  ce, call 712-297-8511. 
Participants must be ages 18+ for each training. Visit https://www.
mentalhealth  rstaid.org for more information on this program.

Offered by Community & Family Resources

*FREE* MENTAL HEALTH 
FIRST AID TRAINING

Saturday, January 25th, 2020 - 8 am - 5 pm
Saturday, February 1st, 2020 - 8 am - 5 pm

St. Paul’s Lutheran and Presbyterian Church
527 Main St., Rockwell City, IA

1st Session: Adult Health • 2nd Session: Youth Health
LUNCH

PROVIDED

Lake City 
Capri Theatre

464-3040

Admission • $2.00 
ALL THE TIME!

Rated PG
Biography, Drama

www.lakecitycapri.org

Fri. 7:00 PM
Sat. 7:00 PM 
Sun. 2:00 PM

Show Times

Jan. 17 - 19

1 hour 49 minutes
We could all use a 
little kindness. Based 
on the true story of a 
real-life friendship be-
tween Fred Rogers and 
journalist Tom Junod. 
Starring Tom Hanks, 
Matthew Rhys, Chris 
Cooper.

A Beautiful 
Day in the 

Neighborhood

712-297-8818
Call for Appointments!

Reg. Hours: 7:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. Mon. - Fri.
7:30 a.m. - Noon Saturdays; Closed Sunday749 High Street, Rockwell City

Tire & Auto

Also See Us for Tires, Oil Changes,
Batteries, Radiator Flushes

REMEMBER...
We Have Kerosene

for your Heating Needs!

1597 3rd Ave NW • Fort Dodge, IA  • 515-955-4868   

We Have What You Need! 
Floor & Wall Supplies • Lawn & Garden 

• Plumbing • Concrete Equipment  
• Carpet Cleaners • Drain Snakes  & MUCH MORE!

OPEN 7 DAYS 
A WEEK!

Calhoun
County

Reminder
Deadline
Friday

5:00 PM!!

NOTICE:  A FREE Tri-
County Special Shopper may 
be picked up at the Calhoun 
County Reminder offi ce every 
Tuesday at noon, for your 
convenience.

NEED INTERNET 
PAGES? Call Dudley Web 
Design, 712-297-8931. Ask for 
Bob. 

WANT TO BUY: Trac-
tors and all types of farm 
equipment. Call 515-352-
5204. a-40-22-tc

FOR YOUR MARY 
KAY NEEDS: Call Pixie 
Hepp, Days-712-297-7437 
and Evenings-712-297-8613.
 h-40-22-tc

NOTICE: The Calhoun 
County Journal-Herald is  
Available at the Calhoun 
County Reminder by 11:00 
on Wednesdays.

FOR RENT:  2 Bedroom 
Apartment in Lake City, IA. 
Rental Assistance is avail-
able. Please call 712-580-
5360. l-8/18/15-ewtc

––––––––––––––––––––––
Trailer Sale:
Free Spare Tire (with this ad) 
on all Single axle and 7k tan-
dem axle trailers. Sale Ends 
01/31/2020. Go To: www.
FortDodgeTrailerWorld.com 
for inventory & prices. Steel 
& Aluminum Utility, ATV/
UTV, Motorcycle, Enclosed, 
Skidloader, Car hauler trail-
ers. CarPorts Now Available.  
Wanted ruff sawn hardwood 
& blanks. 
www.FortDodgeTrailerWorld.com.
515-972-4554 (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
FARMERS, LANDSCAP-
ERS or GARDENERS, 
did you or a loved one use 
Roundup Weed Killer and 
were diagnosed with NON-
HODGKINS LYMPHOMA 
(Cancer)? You may be en-
titled to compensation. Call 
Attorney Charles Johnson 
1-800-535-5727 (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
Pregnant? Maybe Adoption? 
Living Expenses Paid. Na-
tionwide Agency. Talk With 
Us 24/7. 866-716-3041. On-
line Chat. Online Application. 
www.onetruegift.com. Text 
515-778-2341. (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
CASH FOR CARS: We Buy 
Any Condition Vehicle, 2002 
and Newer. Competitive Of-
fer! Nationwide FREE Pick 
Up! Call Now For a Free 
Quote! 888-366-5659(MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
DISH TV $59.99 For 190 
Channels + $14.95 High 
Speed Internet. Free Instal-
lation, Smart HD DVR In-
cluded, Free Voice Remote. 
Some restrictions apply. 
1-844-316-8876. (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Are you or a loved one suffering from Depression, Anxiety, 
PTSD, OCD, Bipolar Disorder, Addictions or other mental or 
behavioral disorders?  Our inpatient treatment services can 
help you reclaim your life and get back on track.  We work 
with most PPO insurances.  Please call 319-900-6879 (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
Become a published author! 
Publications sold at all major 
secular & specialty Christian 
bookstores. CALL Christian 
Faith Publishing for your 
FREE author submission kit. 
1-888-981-5761. (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
DONATE YOUR CAR TO 
CHARITY.  Receive maxi-
mum value of write off for 
your taxes.  Running or not!  
All conditions accepted.  
Free pickup.  Call for details. 
855-752-6680 (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
FREE AUTO INSURANCE 
QUOTES for uninsured and 
insured drivers.  Let us show 
you how much you can save!  
Call 855-648-7642. (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
BATHROOM RENOVA-
TIONS. EASY, ONE DAY 
updates! We specialize in 
safe bathing. Grab bars, no 
slip fl ooring & seated show-
ers. Call for a free in-home 
consultation: 855-836-2250 
(MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
Unable to work? Denied ben-
efi ts? We Can Help! Strong 
recent work history needed. 
Call to start your application 
or appeal today! 1-866-276-
3845 –Steppacher Law Of-
fi ces LLC Principal Offi ce: 
224 Adams Ave Scranton PA 
18503. (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
Orlando + Daytona Beach 
Florida Vacation! Enjoy 7 
Days and 6 Nights with 
Hertz, Enterprise or Alamo 
Car Rental Included – Only 
$298.00. 12 months to use. 
Call Now! 844-277-5137. 
(24/7) (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
DO WARM WINTERS 
SOUND GOOD?? Bring 
your RV down to the warm 
Rio Grande Valley.  J-5 RV 
Park in Mission Tx. will wel-
come you with a country 
setting, friendly people and 
lots of activities to keep you 
busy.  We have a special for 
fi rst time visitors. Phone us 
at 956-682-7495 or 515-418-
3214. Email info@j5rvpark-
texas.com Tom and Donna 
Tuttle, Managers (MCN)

Republican Caucus
Monday, February 3

South Central Calhoun Middle School
1000 Tonawanda St., Rockwell City

For more information contact: Kevin Schreier, Chairman 
at 515-463-2258 or kevinaschreier@gmail.com

Calhoun County

Doors open at 6:00 PM

*Everyone must be registered by 7:00 PM*

http://www.opportunityliving.org
mailto:jobs@opportunityliving.org
mailto:kevinaschreier@gmail.com
https://www.mentalhealthfirstaid.org
http://www.lakecitycapri.org
http://www.FortDodgeTrailerWorld.com
http://www.FortDodgeTrailerWorld.com
http://www.FortDodgeTrailerWorld.com
http://www.onetruegift.com
mailto:info@j5rvpark-texas.com
mailto:info@j5rvpark-texas.com
mailto:info@j5rvpark-texas.com
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at Lake City Retirement Housing

Murphy Management Services
Phone 515-295-2927

for further information, contact:

Stove/Refrigerator Furnished

208 East State St., Algona, IA 50511

1 Bedroom Apartments
for the elderly (55 years of age or older) or disabled (any age may apply)

For Rent

Call Ads into Reminder at: 712-297-8931

Email Your Ads to: ads@calhouncountyreminder.comEmail Your Ads to: ads@calhouncountyreminder.com

 Sat., January 18th

 Serving From 7 to 10 AM
 at Jolley Community Building
Adults: $7.00  -  Children (10 & Under): $2.00

Pre-School: Free (when with an adult)
Carry-Outs Also Available

Biscuits & Gravy BreakfastBiscuits & Gravy Breakfast
Jolley’s FamousJolley’s FamousLytton Legion Stag

$30 Donation
Includes

Steak Supper,
Cards, Games (need not be present to win)

(advance sales only)

For Tickets Contact Lytton Legion Members

$300 Cash
Drawing

Rockwell City Boy Scouts

Sunday, January 19th

8:00 AM to 1:00 PM
Community Center on the Square

are having their famous...

“BREAKFAST”

Hope to see you all there!

When you think of carpet and upholstery
cleaning…think of us - we’ve been guaranteeing 

customers satisfaction for over 40 years.
Remember, we do emergency smoke,  re and water 

damage clean-up.  Also special deodorizing.

CLEANING SPECIALISTS, INC.
 JIM MILLER

Lake City - 464-8850 or 712-830-0764

 

visionsfortdodge.com 

Brian & Vicki Gleason (800) 248-4490   
We are a  

Locally Owned 
Independent Shop 

Serving &  
Supporting the 

Community  
Since 1983. 

1805 5th Ave S  
   Fort Dodge 

Auto Glass & Repair

www.visionsfortdodge.com

MIDAS Transit serves
Rockwell City & Calhoun County
If you need a ride to the Doctor, Store or
any where else we will gladly serve you!!!

Rides are $2.50 per ride if it is arranged at least
24 hours in advance and $3.50 for same day.

Call 1-800-BUS-RIDE
(1-800-287-7433).

The MIDAS staff will help
you arrange your

transportation schedule.

MIDAS wherever life
takes you.

g

 

SEVERAL FINANCING OPTIONS INCLUDING “BUY HERE PAY HERE” SEVERAL FINANCING OPTIONS INCLUDING “BUY HERE PAY HERE” 

CHECK OUR INVENTORY & ALL THE DETAILS AT WWW.POKYSALES.COM
Jeff Schneider • Owner • 712-335-4470 • 1-877-335-4470

Hrs.: Mon., Tues., Thurs., Fri. 7:30 a.m.-5:30 p.m.; Wed. 7:30 a.m.-8 p.m.; Sat. 8 a.m.-4 p.m.

MOST OF OUR VEHICLES COME MOST OF OUR VEHICLES COME 
WITH A 12 MONTH WARRANTY WITH A 12 MONTH WARRANTY 

2004 CHEVY SILVERADO CREW 4X4 Z712004 CHEVY SILVERADO CREW 4X4 Z71 ................ ................ $7,950 $6,350$7,950 $6,350
2004 FORD F250 HARLEY 4X4, 2004 FORD F250 HARLEY 4X4, SAVE $2,780!SAVE $2,780! .... .... $14,775 $11,995$14,775 $11,995
2005 CHEVY CREW CAB 4X4, 2005 CHEVY CREW CAB 4X4, 84K MILES!84K MILES! .......... .......... $11,575 $10,995$11,575 $10,995
2006 FORD F150 4X4 XLT, 95K MILES!2006 FORD F150 4X4 XLT, 95K MILES!...................................... $8,400 $7,995$8,400 $7,995
2006 GMC SIERRA CREW 4X4, WHITE2006 GMC SIERRA CREW 4X4, WHITE .................. .................. $12,325 $10,900$12,325 $10,900
2013 FORD F150 XLT EXT CAB 4X4, RED2013 FORD F150 XLT EXT CAB 4X4, RED ............. ............. $15,100 $13,950$15,100 $13,950
2014 CHEVY SILVERADO 4X4 CREW LTZ2014 CHEVY SILVERADO 4X4 CREW LTZ .............. .............. $25,300 $23,995$25,300 $23,995
2014 GMC SIERRA CREW 4X4, 59K MILES!2014 GMC SIERRA CREW 4X4, 59K MILES! .......... .......... $26,600 $25,600$26,600 $25,600
2016 CHEVY SILVERADO EXT CAB 4X4 LTZ2016 CHEVY SILVERADO EXT CAB 4X4 LTZ .......... .......... $29,025 $27,995$29,025 $27,995
2016 CHEVY SILVERADO LT 4X4, BLUE2016 CHEVY SILVERADO LT 4X4, BLUE ................. ................. $31,300 $29,995$31,300 $29,995
2017 CHEVY SILVERADO 2WD EXT CAB2017 CHEVY SILVERADO 2WD EXT CAB ............... ............... $21,225 $18,995$21,225 $18,995
2018 FORD F150 CREW 4X4 XLT, BLUE2018 FORD F150 CREW 4X4 XLT, BLUE ................ ................ $31,050 $29,995$31,050 $29,995
SUVSSUVS ................................................................... WAS NOWWAS NOW
1996 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE LIMITED1996 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE LIMITED ................. ................. $2,995 $1,950$2,995 $1,950
2000 GMC YUKON DENALI XL2000 GMC YUKON DENALI XL ................................. ................................. $3,995 $2,995$3,995 $2,995
2004 GMC YUKON DENALI 2004 GMC YUKON DENALI .......................................................................... $6,350 $4,995$6,350 $4,995
2006 SUZUKI GRAND VITARA, RED2006 SUZUKI GRAND VITARA, RED ......................... ......................... $4,995 $4,750$4,995 $4,750
2007 CHRYSLER PACIFICA TOURING, AWD2007 CHRYSLER PACIFICA TOURING, AWD ............. ............. $5,350 $4,350$5,350 $4,350
2007 GMC ACADIA SLT2, WHITE, AWD2007 GMC ACADIA SLT2, WHITE, AWD .................. .................. $10,995 $8,450$10,995 $8,450
2009 CHEVY TRAVERSE LT, AWD, MAROON2009 CHEVY TRAVERSE LT, AWD, MAROON ............ ............ $7,495 $6,995$7,495 $6,995
2011 BUICK ENCLAVE CXL, AWD2011 BUICK ENCLAVE CXL, AWD ............................ ............................ $9,950 $8,995$9,950 $8,995
2012 BUICK ENCLAVE PREMIUM2012 BUICK ENCLAVE PREMIUM .......................... .......................... $12,600 $11,995$12,600 $11,995
2013 CHEVY TRAVERSE LTZ, AWD2013 CHEVY TRAVERSE LTZ, AWD ........................ ........................ $14,125 $13,450$14,125 $13,450
2014 NISSAN PATHFINDER PLATNUM2014 NISSAN PATHFINDER PLAT NUM .................. .................. $16,075 $12,995$16,075 $12,995
2016 CHEVY EQUINOX LS, AWD2016 CHEVY EQUINOX LS, AWD ............................ ............................ $16,475 $15,995$16,475 $15,995
2016 CHEVY EQUINOX LT, FWD, BLACK2016 CHEVY EQUINOX LT, FWD, BLACK ................ ................ $17,150 $16,995$17,150 $16,995
2016 CHEVY EQUINOX LTZ, AWD, GRAY2016 CHEVY EQUINOX LTZ, AWD, GRAY ................ ................ $17,325 $16,650$17,325 $16,650
2017 FORD EDGE SPORT, AWD, RED, WOW!!2017 FORD EDGE SPORT, AWD, RED, WOW!! ........ ........ $25,950 $24,995$25,950 $24,995
2017 HYUNDAI SANTA FE SE, FWD2017 HYUNDAI SANTA FE SE, FWD ...................... ...................... $17,000 $15,995$17,000 $15,995
2017 JEEP CHEROKEE LIMITED 4X42017 JEEP CHEROKEE LIMITED 4X4 .................... .................... $22,495 $21,875$22,495 $21,875
2019 CHEVY EQUINOX LT, AWD, SILVER2019 CHEVY EQUINOX LT, AWD, SILVER ................ ................ $23,000 $22,625$23,000 $22,625
VANSVANS ................................................................... WAS NOWWAS NOW
2005 DODGE CARAVAN SXT2005 DODGE CARAVAN SXT ................................... ................................... $2,625 $1,950$2,625 $1,950
2005 MERCURY MONTEREY LUXURY2005 MERCURY MONTEREY LUXURY ..................... ..................... $3,225 $2,450$3,225 $2,450
2006 CHEVY UPLANDER LT, GREEN2006 CHEVY UPLANDER LT, GREEN ........................ ........................ $2,995 $2,450$2,995 $2,450
2007 NISSAN QUEST S, WHITE2007 NISSAN QUEST S, WHITE ............................... ............................... $4,200 $3,795$4,200 $3,795

CARSCARS ................................................................... WAS NOWWAS NOW
2004 CHEVY MALIBU MAXX, RED2004 CHEVY MALIBU MAXX, RED ........................... ........................... $2,850 $1,850$2,850 $1,850
2007 CHEVY IMPALA LT, WHITE2007 CHEVY IMPALA LT, WHITE .............................. .............................. $4,995 $4,250$4,995 $4,250
2010 CHEVY IMPALA LT, GRAY2010 CHEVY IMPALA LT, GRAY ................................ ................................ $4,495 $3,995$4,495 $3,995
2013 CHEVY IMPALA LT, GRAY2013 CHEVY IMPALA LT, GRAY ................................ ................................ $8,395 $7,995$8,395 $7,995
2015 BUICK LACROSSE, LEATHER2015 BUICK LACROSSE, LEATHER ........................ ........................ $13,400 $12,900$13,400 $12,900
2015 CHRYSLER 200 LIMITED! SHARP!2015 CHRYSLER 200 LIMITED! SHARP! ............... ............... $12,375 $11,995$12,375 $11,995
2015 DODGE DART SXT, BLACK, SHARP!2015 DODGE DART SXT, BLACK, SHARP! ................ ................ $9,275 $8,650$9,275 $8,650
2016 BUICK REGAL PREMIUM, 14K MILES2016 BUICK REGAL PREMIUM, 14K MILES ........... ........... $19,075 $18,750$19,075 $18,750
2016 CHEVY IMPALA LT, SILVER2016 CHEVY IMPALA LT, SILVER ........................... ........................... $13,425 $12,995$13,425 $12,995
2016 CHEVY MALIBU LS, BLACK2016 CHEVY MALIBU LS, BLACK .......................... .......................... $14,950 $14,575$14,950 $14,575
2016 CHEVY MALIBU LS, SILVER2016 CHEVY MALIBU LS, SILVER .......................... .......................... $16,750 $16,425$16,750 $16,425
2016 CHEVY MALIBU LT, BEIGE2016 CHEVY MALIBU LT, BEIGE ............................ ............................ $15,900 $15,450$15,900 $15,450
2016 CHEVY MALIBU LT, PEARL WHITE2016 CHEVY MALIBU LT, PEARL WHITE ................ ................ $17,300 $16,995$17,300 $16,995
2017 CHEVY CRUZE LT, SILVER, 2017 CHEVY CRUZE LT, SILVER, SAVE $1,605SAVE $1,605 ..... ..... $14,100 $12,495$14,100 $12,495
2017 CHEVY MALIBU LT, BLUE2017 CHEVY MALIBU LT, BLUE ............................. ............................. $15,250 $13,995$15,250 $13,995
2017 CHEVY SONIC LT, FUEL SAVER!2017 CHEVY SONIC LT, FUEL SAVER! .................... .................... $11,175 $10,350$11,175 $10,350
2017 TOYOTA COROLLA LE, GRAY2017 TOYOTA COROLLA LE, GRAY ......................... ......................... $15,425 $14,995$15,425 $14,995
TRUCKSTRUCKS ............................................................... WAS NOWWAS NOW
1999 CHEVY S-10 2WD 4 CYL1999 CHEVY S-10 2WD 4 CYL ................................ ................................ $1,750 $750$1,750 $750
2001 DODGE DAKOTA  4X4, 109K MILES!2001 DODGE DAKOTA  4X4, 109K MILES! .............. .............. $6,995 $6,350$6,995 $6,350
2003 FORD F150 REG CAB 4X42003 FORD F150 REG CAB 4X4 .............................. .............................. $4,995 $3,995$4,995 $3,995

––––––––––––––––––––––
DONATE YOUR CAR, 
TRUCK OR BOAT TO HERI-
TAGE FOR THE BLIND. 
Free 3 Day Vacation, Tax 
Deductible, Free Towing, 
All Paperwork Taken Care 
Of. CALL 1-855-977-7030 
(MCN) ––––––––––––––––––––––

Get NFL Sunday Ticket 
FREE w/ DIRECTV Choice 
All-Included Package. 
$59.99/month for 12 months. 
185 Channels PLUS Thou-
sands of Shows/Movies On 
Demand. FREE Genie HD 
DVR Upgrade. Call 1-844-
245-2232 or satellitedeal-
now.com/MFCP. (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
Crawford Transport, Inc in 
Lamont Iowa is looking for 
Company Drivers who have 
a Class A CDL, 2 years ex-
perience, and are willing 
to work. Flatbed/Stepdeck. 
We offer 100% paid health 
insurance, IRA with com-
pany match, Percentage pay 
equaling .50 CPM or more, 
paid vacation, weekly home 
time. Call 800-426-0360 
(MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
ARE YOU BEHIND $10k OR 
MORE ON YOUR TAXES? 
Stop wage & bank levies, 
liens & audits, unfi led tax 
returns, payroll issues, & 
resolve tax debt FAST. Call 
855-211-8684  (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
Attention: Oxygen Users! 
Gain freedom with a Por-
table Oxygen Concentrator! 
No more heavy tanks and 
refi lls! Guaranteed Low-
est Prices! Call the Oxygen 
Concentrator Store: 855-
536-0324  (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
Stay in your home longer 
with an American Standard 
Walk-In Bathtub. Receive up 
to $1,500 off, including a free 
toilet, and a lifetime warranty 
on the tub and installation! 
Call us at 1-855-372-3080 
or visit www.walkintubquote.
com/midwest (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
Full Spectrum, CBD Rich 
Hemp Oil. Known to help 
reduce stress & anxiety, im-
prove sleep, manage chron-
ic pain. Lab Tested. USA 
Grown not Overseas. 100% 
Money Back Guarantee. 
Save Over 33% CALL NOW: 
1-877-233-4232 (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
**STOP STRUGGLING ON 
THE STAIRS**  Give your life 
a lift with an ACORN STAIR-
LIFT!  Call now for $250 
OFF your stairlift purchase 
and FREE DVD & brochure!  
1-877-358-0034 (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
DENTAL INSURANCE from 
Physicians Mutual Insur-
ance Company. NOT just a 
discount plan, REAL cover-
age for 350 procedures. Call 
1-855-973-9175 for details. 
www.dental50plus.com/mid-
west 6118-0219. (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
NEW AUTHORS WANTED!  
Page Publishing will help 
you self-publish your own 
book. FREE author submis-
sion kit!  Limited offer!  Why 
wait?  Call now: 855-623-
8796 (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
Meet singles right now! No 
paid operators, just real peo-
ple like you. Browse greet-
ings, exchange messages 
and connect live. Try it free. 
Call now: 855-651-0114. 
(MCN)

Midas Transportation avail-
able for Senior Citizen Lunch. 
Daily round trip package per 
month $21.25. Call 297-7401 
for info.

Wed., Jan. 15: Hot Pork 
Sandwich, Mashed Pota-
toes w/Gravy, Asparagus, 
Juice
Thurs., Jan. 16: Philly 
Sloppy Joe, WW Bun, 
Sweet Potato Fries, Mixed 
Vegetables, Peanut Butter 
Cookie
Fri., Jan. 17: Roast Beef, 
Roasted Red Potatoes, 
Broccoli, Hot Milk Cake w/
Berry Mix
Mon., Jan. 20: Fish & Veg-
etable Pasta, Lettuce Salad, 
Mixed Fruit, Ice Box Cookie
Tues., Jan. 21: Spaghetti 
w/Meat Sauce, Breadstick, 
Broccoli, Apricots
Wed., Jan. 22: Hashbrown 
Casserole, Corn, Tapioca 
Pudding

297-7401

Rockwell City/Lake City
         Senior Citizen's

MENU
Gift Certifi cates Available

MONDAY, FEB. 3
Republican Caucus, 

Middle School, 
Rockwell City

Doors open at 6:00 PM 
Everyone must be

registered by 7:00 PM. 
Any questions contact 
Kevin Schreier, Chair 

at 515-463-2258.

Courtesy of the Calhoun County
Reminder.  The Calender of Events is 

a FREE service of the Calhoun County 
Reminder and is published on a 

SPACE AVAILABLE BASIS.

CALENDAR OF

EVENTS

Place your 
classifi ed 

HERE!
Call

712-297-8931.

INTERNET
SERVICES:

Web site design,
maintenance, hosting.
Specializing in small

business or personal sites. 
Over 10 years experience. 

Reasonable rates.
Consultations available.
Ask for Jason or Bob.
Dudley Web Design,

712-297-8931,
www.dudleywebdesign.com.

THE CALHOUN COUNTY 
REMINDER DEADLINE
for ads is 5:00 p.m. on Friday 
before the week of publica-
tion.

mailto:ads@calhouncountyreminder.com
http://www.visionsfortdodge.com
http://www.walkintubquote
http://www.dental50plus.com/mid-west6118-0219
http://www.dental50plus.com/mid-west6118-0219
http://www.dental50plus.com/mid-west6118-0219
http://www.dudleywebdesign.com
http://www.pokysales.com


PAGE 4
C

A
LH

O
U

N
 C

O
U

N
TY R

EM
IN

D
ER

 • TU
ESD

AY, JA
N

U
A

RY 14, 2020

W
OR

K B
OO

TS
 th

at 
wo

rk

210 S. 25th • 515-955-8200 • Mon. - Thur. 9-7, Fri. 9-6, Sat. 9-5, Sun. 12-5

FORT DODGE

Coral M. Jud, Au.D.
Doctor of Audiology

Board Certified
Hearing Aid Specialist

515-573-7821 or 800-728-7821

www.facebook.com/fortdodgeareaaudiologyservices

TRUSTTRUST
our patients trust their hearing to us because of...

 
FORT DODGE AREA AUDIOLOGY SERVICES

AFFORDABLE HOUSING FOR50Plus
One Bedroom apartments available.
Rent based off income for those who qualify.
Electric, Gas, Water & Trash included.
One household member must be age 50+.

Call today at 712-469-2119 or apply at
www.good-sam.com/locations/golden-meadows

GOLDEN MEADOWS
805 - 13th Avenue • Manson, Iowa

• 2 – FULL-TIME CNAs

135 Warner St., Rockwell City, IA
712-297-8918 EOE

Is Accepting 

Applications 

for • 3 – FULL-TIME COOKs

SOLD

MANSON, IA 712-469-3392
HUMBOLDT, IA 515-332-2545
LAURENS, IA 712-845-2643
HARCOURT, IA 515-354-5331
KANAWHA, IA 641-762-8261
WOOLSTOCK, IA 515-839-5530
ALGONA, IA 515-295-3561
BUFFALO CTR, IA 641-562-2228
ESTHERVILLE, IA  712-362-7747
TITONKA, IA  515-928-2251
WEST BEND, IA  515-887-4511

www.kcnielsen.com
K.C. NIELSEN LTD

USED COMBINES
’95 JD 9600,3300H,38D,MM EXT....................... $11,900
’10 JD 9670S,1818H,42D,PTB,AT,CM ................. $95,900
’09 JD 9770S,1850H,42,RWD,CM .................... $114,900
’07 JD 9860S,1849H,42D,CM,MM EXT ............... $82,500
’06 JD 9860S,2041H,42D,4WD,MM,ATU ............ $78,900
’11 JD 9870S,1692H,20.8D,CM,AT,M120 .......... $129,900
’14 JD S670,825H,42D,XT WR,MM XL .............. $218,900
’12 JD S680,1404H,650D,PTB,26’,HID ............. $179,900
’13 JD S680,1258H,520D,26’,HID,MTB ............. $189,900
’16 JD S680,1023H,650D,PTB,26’ XT WR.......... $248,900
’19 JD S780,315H,650D,PTB,ADV,Lthr ............ $418,900
’19 JD S790,322H,1250LSW,MM XL,XT WR ...... $448,900

USED TRACTORS
’88 JD 4650,8119H,42”,2WD,PS,3V ................... $28,900
’13 JD 8260R,2773H,46D,4V,Rdr,Hid .............. $163,900
’14 JD 8320R,3625H,50D,IVT-50K,4V .............. $175,900
’15 JD 8320R,1250H,50D,E23,ILS,5V .............. $237,900
’12 JD 8360RT,4750H,25”,5V,IVT,Lthr ............. $151,900
’05 JD 8420,3467H,50D,AT RDY,4V ................. $112,900
’06 JD 8770,4954H,46”-75%,QR ....................... $59,500
’05 JD 9520T,4315H,HID,3V,WTS .................... $109,500
’13 JD 9560RT,2630H,36”,4V,Lthr,Wts............. $198,900
’10 JD 9630T,2227H,36”,4V,26 WTS ................ $188,900
IH SUPER M  ..................................................... $2,900

Milo Wernimont
Licensed Electrician &

Independent Contractor
Pomeroy, IA

*Will Do Trenching & 
Aerial Work*
Call: LeAnne at

(712) 468-2314

Wernimont 
Electric & Construction

Calhoun
County

Reminder
Deadline
Friday

5:00 PM!!

CLASSIFIEDS WORK!
Place your ad in the Re-
minder.  Call 712-297-8931. 

––––––––––––––––––––––
BEST SATELLITE TV with 
2 Year Price Guarantee! 
$59.99/mo with 190 chan-
nels and 3 months free pre-
mium movie channels! Free 
next day installation! Call 
855-824-1258. (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
Over $10K in Debt? Be debt 
free in 24 to 48 months. No 
upfront fees to enroll. A+ 
BBB rated. Call National 
Debt Relief 855-995-1557. 
(MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
FOR SALE: 2016 John 
Deere Combine- Model 
S670, excellent condition, 
600 separator hours, well 
equipped. Located in South-
ern Minnesota. 507-236-
6538 (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
Portable Oxygen Concentra-
tor May Be Covered by Medi-
care! Reclaim independence 
and mobility with the com-
pact design and long-lasting 
battery of Inogen One. Free 
information kit! Call 844-716-
2411. (MCN)

• Color Banners for all Occasions 
• Wedding/Graduation/Party 
  Invitations
• Black & White & Color Copies
• Offi ce Supplies
• Laminating
• Fax Service
• Job Printing
• Web Design 
• Notepads

All this and more at the 
Calhoun County Reminder 

515 4th Street, Rockwell City
Call Today: 712-297-8931

Remember... 
we have a service that 

works just for YOU!

––––––––––––––––––––––
WORK FROM HOME! Com-
mission based, average 
$10-$20 per/hr. Select your 
schedule! Call 478-352-
0891. (MCN)

http://www.good-sam.com/locations/golden-meadows
http://www.facebook.com/fortdodgeareaaudiologyservices
http://www.kcnielsen.com
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Scott and Aimee Devereaux 
22331 590th Street, Pomeroy, Iowa 

Specializing in 
equine and

large animal 
cremation

GOODWIN 
INSURANCE

“WE’RE FOR YOU”

MATT GOODWIN
GOODWININS@WCCTA.NET

200 GARFIELD AVE., PO BOX 65
FARNHAMVILLE,IA 50538

Craig Jarrard

TEL: 515-955-8200 
FAX: 515-955-8259

Fort Dodge, IA 50501

brian@fdwater.com   cell 515-570-2984

PO Box 1311 - 612 S. 32nd St., Fort Dodge, IA

BOOK YOUR BUSINESS CARD SLOT TODAY!

1864 Kountry Lane  
Fort Dodge, IA 50501

www.randjmaterialhandling.com

USED RAIL CAR MOVERS
Shuttlewagon ® - trackmobile ®- Rail King ®

Sales - Service - Parts - Rental

515-576-3508

MATTRESS 
SALEStop In Today!

FURNISHINGS
LIFESTYLESL

Shop Smart, Buy Local.

ROSS’ APPLIANCE CENTER
Let Us Help You Find The Perfect Appliance For Your Home!

524 Central Avenue Fort Dodge, IA 50501Phone: (515) 955-2330Email: rossapp@frontiernet.netwww.shoprossappliance.com

IAAAAAAAAANNNNNNNNNNCCCCCCCCE

mailto:GOODWININS@WCCTA.NET
http://www.randjmaterialhandling.com
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600 High St.,
Rockwell City, IA

712-297-0275

Swanson Audio, Video & Appliance

We Service Most 
Makes & Models 

of Appliances.
Give us a call!

• Appliance Sales & Repair
• Direct TV Sales

Not only do we do SALES but REPAIRS too!!!

NEW SERVICE TO THE COUNTY

SAC COUNTY, IOWA FARMLAND 
to be sold at: 

PUBLIC AUCTION 
Friday, January 17, 2020              at: 10:00 A.M. 

Sale conducted in the 4H Building at the Sac County Fairgrounds, Sac City, IA. 
Farm is located from Sac City, 1 mile east on D36(Old Hwy.#20), 7 miles north on #71 / 
N14 OR From Newell, IA., (Int. # 7 & M54), 5 miles south on M54, 2 miles east on D15, 

1/2 mile north on N14. 
This is a well located productive 76 acre Sac County, Iowa 
parcel of land with 76.17 cropland acres w/CSR2 of 84.9. 

For more information, contact the Auctioneers. 
Maxine R. Thieking Living Trust U/A dated October 23, 2009 and 
Norma J. Thomas, Glenda Thieking & Arla Keckeisen, Owners 

Sale arranged & conducted by: 

Green Real Estate & Auction Co. 
Sac City, IA., ph. 712-662-4442 

Mike Green & Jim Green, Auctioneers 
greenrealestate-auction.com 

theacreco.com 
712-262-3529 Farm Real Estate 

LAND AUCTION 
111 Acres Pocahontas Co. 

Section 29 Lizard Township 
Thurs, February 6, 2020 - 10 am 
Manson Ag Services, Manson, Iowa 

 

If you did please thank the advertisers who made 
it possible for the calendars to be mailed out to all 

Rockwell City Residents for FREE. 

Have you seen the Rockwell City 
Memories 2020 Calendar?

If you would like another copy 
they may be purchased at the  

Calhoun County Reminder Offi ce, 
515 4th Street, Rockwell City.

Only a limited amount was printed 
so pick yours up today for only $10.00. 

If you would like us to mail add $2.00

EMINDEROUNTY
ALHOUN RC ALHOUN
OUNTY RCC ALHOUN
OUNTY R EMINDEREMINDER

515 4TH STREET, P.O. BOX 106
ROCKWELL CITY, IA, 50579

PH: 712-297-8931
• www.ccreminder.com 

• e-mail: ads@calhouncountyreminder.com

_____________________
SALE DATE

Fri., January 17th 2020
10:00 AM

Bare 76 acre farm in 
Section 15 of Douglas 
Twp., Sac County IA. 
to be sold at public 
auction at the Sac 

County Fairgrounds, 
Sac City, IA.

Thieking Trust & Family 
Members, Owners
Green Real Estate 

& Auction Co.,
Sac City, IA,
Auctioneers

_____________________
SALE DATE

Fri., January 17th 2020
2:00 PM

153 acre farm
 located Southeast of 
Webb, IA. in Section 
33 of Garfi eld Twp., 

Clay County, IA to be 
sold at public auction 
at the Marathon, IA.
Community Center.
Thieking Trust & Family 

Members, Owners
Green Real Estate 

& Auction Co.,
Sac City, IA,
Auctioneers

_____________________

SALE DATE

Saturday
February 29th 2020

10:00 AM
Jeff and Donna 

Hammen
Farm Retirement

Sullivan Auction
 Company

AUCTION
CALENDAR

______________________

FONDA HAY
SCHEDULE

1st & 3rd Saturday
of Each Month
at 10:00 AM

FONDA SALE BARN
712-288-6516

_____________________

SALE DATE 
Sat., March 7th

 9:00 A.M.
Huge Collection of 

Toy Tractors 
(approx. 900-1000)
plus related items. 
Sale conducted at 

the Webster County
Fairgrounds, 

Fort Dodge IA. 
Darold Traster 
Estate, Owner

Mike Green, 
Jim Green & 

Rick Winegarden, 
Auctioneers

FOR BEST RESULTS
do your advertising here...in 
the CALHOUN COUNTY 
REMINDER CLASSIFIEDS.  
Call 712-297-8931 or mail 
your ad to Box 106, Rockwell 
City, Iowa 50579 or fax 712-
297-7193 or e-mail: ads@
calhouncountyreminder.
com. 

––––––––––––––––––––––
Trailer Sale:  
Free Spare Tire (with this ad) 
on all Single axle and 7k tan-
dem axle trailers. Sale Ends 
01/31/2020. Go To: www.
FortDodgeTrailerWorld.com 
for inventory & prices. Steel 
& Aluminum Utility, ATV/
UTV, Motorcycle, Enclosed, 
Skidloader, Car hauler trail-
ers. CarPorts Now Available.  
Wanted ruff sawn hardwood 
& blanks. 
www.FortDodgeTrailerWorld.com. 
515-972-4554 (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
Did Heartburn Meds Cause 
Your Stomach Cancer or 
Kidney Complications? You 
may be entitled to compen-
sation. Call Attorney Charles 
Johnson 1-800-535-5727 
(MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
Earthlink High Speed Inter-
net. As Low As $14.95/month 
(for the fi rst 3 months.) Reli-
able High Speed. Fiber Optic 
Technology. Stream Videos, 
Music and More! Call Earth-
link Today 1-855-679-7096 
(MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
COMPUTER ISSUES? 
FREE DIAGNOSIS by 
GEEKS ON SITE!  Virus Re-
moval, Data Recovery! 24/7 
EMERGENCY $20 OFF 
ANY SERVICE with coupon 
42522! Restrictions apply. 
1-844-938-0797. (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
A PLACE FOR MOM has 
helped over a million fami-
lies fi nd senior living. Our 
trusted, local advisors help 
fi nd solutions to your unique 
needs at no cost to you. Call 
1-888-894-7038 (MCN)

http://www.ccreminder.com
mailto:ads@calhouncountyreminder.com
http://www.FortDodgeTrailerWorld.com
http://greenrealestate-auction.com
http://theacreco.com
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Make it a New Years Resolution to Stop in Today. 

HAPPY NEW YEAR!

http://www.fdwater.com
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CHAMPIONof Rockwell City
527 Court Street, Rockwell City, IA | Monday–Friday, 8–5:30; Saturday, 8–3

Must  nance with Chrysler Capital with approved credit, some exclusions may apply, select inventory and model speci  c, coupons may be required, truck owner conquest cash rebates may apply, see dealer for all details.

2020 CHRYSLER PACIFICA VELVET LIMITED, SAFETY TEC
2020 CHRYSLER PACIFICA GRANITE TOURING L, S PKG, NAV
2020 DODGE DURANGO BLUE GT, LTHR, V6, TOW
2019 DODGE JOURNEY WHITE CROSSROAD, AWD, LTHR
2019 DODGE JOURNEY GRANITE SE, FWD, 4 CYL
2019 DODGE GR. CARAVAN WHITE SE, STOW-N-GO
2019 DODGE GR. CARAVAN BILLET SE, STOW-N-GO
2019 DODGE GR. CARAVAN WHITE SE,STOW N-GO
2019 DODGE GR.CARAVAN GRANITE SE,STOW-N-GO
2020 JEEP GLADIATOR GRANITE OVERLAND, LTHR, 4X4
2020 JEEP GLADIATOR BILLET RUBICON, 4X4, LTHR

2020 JEEP GR. CHEROKEE BLUE LIMITED, V6, 4X4, TOW, 20”
2020 JEEP  CHEROKEE GRANITE LAT PLUS, FWD, 4 CYL
2020 JEEP  CHEROKEE BLUE SHADE LAT PLUS, 4X4, 4 CYL
2020 JEEP  CHEROKEE WHITE LIMITED,4CYL,4X4
2019 RAM 1500 CREW RED CLASSIC, BIG HORN ,HEMI, 4X4
2020 RAM 1500 CREW RED BIG HORN, HEMI, 4X4
2020 RAM 1500 CREW GRANITE LARAMIE, 4X4, LEVEL 1
2020 RAM 1500 CREW D BLUE BIG HORN, HEMI ,4X4, 20” CHROME 
2020 RAM 1500 CREW BILLET LARAMIE, HEMI, 4X4 ,NAV
2019 RAM 2500 CREW BLK/SILVER LARAMIE, CREW, 4X4, DIESEL

A NEW YEAR’S RESOLUTION
YOU WON’T BREAK

Stock #0129

2020 JEEP GRAND 
CHEROKEE  LIMITED 4X4
MSRP $45,740
- $1,055 Champion discount
- $1,750 Rebates

 $42,935YOUR
PRICE

Stock#0127

2020 CHEROKEE LIMITED
MSRP $36,590
- $600 Champion discount
- $3,000 Rebates

 $32,990YOUR
PRICE

Stock#9587

2019 DODGE JOURNEY SE
MSRP $24,740
- $5,250 Rebates

  $19,490YOUR
PRICE

Stock#0123

2020 RAM 1500 BIGHORN/
LONESTAR CREW
MSRP $50,515
- $2,520 Champion discount
- $5,500 Rebates

 $42,495YOUR
PRICE

Stock#9564

2019 DODGE GRAND CARAVAN
MSRP $29,930
- $174 Champion discount
- $3,750 Rebates

 $26,006YOUR
PRICE

Stock #0116

2020 CHRYSLER PACIFICA
MSRP $39,930
- $940 Champion Discount
- $2,000 Rebates

  $36,990
AND

F
O
R

FINANCE FOR

0%
 r 60

MONTHS!!
YOUR
PRICE

See if you qualify for an additional 
$500.00 off your NEW vehicle purchase! 

This month only FCA is offering a 
$500.00 rebate for First Responders! 

Stop in to Champion for all the details!  

A New Vehicle From

Champion

ALL NEW INVENTORY!

http://www.championchryslercenter.net


2019 ANNUAL REPORT 
THE CALHOUN COUNTY SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT COMMISSIONERS ANNUAL REPORT

Calhoun County Conservation

Calhoun County SWCD and the USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer

Mission: To Assist The Public In The Conservation Of Soil And Water Resources

COMMISSIONERS and ASSISTANT COMMISSIONERS
Front Row: (L-R) 
  Brent Johnson – Commissioner
  Shannan Potts – Commissioner
  Graica Willis – Assistant
Back Row: (L-R)
  Conner Hildreth – Commissioner
  Terry Schamel – Commissioner 
  Alan Wedemeyer – Commissioner
  Not pictured: Gary Hildreth – Assistant 

OFFICE STAFF
Front Row: (L-R) 
  Anne Weston-Farm Bill Specialist 
  Jodi Williamson-Soil Conservation Technician 
  Inga Roen-Wildlife Technician
Back Row: (L-R)
  Josh Hawks-Soil Conservation Technician
  TJ Lynn-Environmental Specialist 
  Jeremy Viles-District Conservationist
  Grant Theesfeld-Conservation Assistant

Published by the Calhoun County Reminder
Rockwell City, IA • January, 2020

A Proud Supporter of Conservation!

Thank You to the Advertisers who support this Special Edition for the Calhoun County Soil and Water Conservation District!  
Please show your appreciation by patronizing their business.

OUNTY
ALHOUN

EMINDERRCCALHOUN
OUNTYREMINDER

 As I refl ect over the past year, 2019 pre-
sented Iowans with many challenges due to 
weather conditions, yet we continue to build 
momentum and make progress in our efforts 
to improve water quality and soil health.    

Report from 
Mike Naig, 

Iowa Secretary 
of Agriculture

 My goal as Secretary of Agriculture has 
been to continue our culture of conservation 
throughout the state of Iowa. Thanks to great 
leaders, additional funding and strong part-
nerships, our state continues to make prog-
ress on conservation. 
 As you drive through rural and urban areas 
in Iowa, you’ll see new conservation practic-
es on the landscape that improve both wa-
ter quality and soil health. Each year, farmers 
are seeding more fi elds with cover crops and 
adopting practices such as wetlands, while 
cities are working to incorporate infi ltration-
based technologies with infrastructure im-
provement projects.  These partnerships are 
great examples of farmers and communities 
working together to achieve our collective wa-
ter quality improvement goals. 
 When the Water Quality Initiative started 
in 2013, we focused on eight demonstra-
tion projects. We now have over 84 projects 
across the state today with 30 new wetlands 
under development and additional dollars be-
ing invested each year. 
 More funding allows conservation practices 
and projects to be implemented faster than 
ever. Iowa has a record number of cover crop 
acres planted across the state—almost 1 mil-

lion acres were planted last fall. Additionally, 
state funded cost share statistics show that 
fall 2019 is our best quarter yet; over half 
of the district offi ces reported their partici-
pation numbers were above average for all 
state cost share programs. These programs 
give assistance to farmers who implement 
practices on their land. Interest in the pro-
grams continue to increase each year, even 
with challenging economic conditions and 
weather struggles. This shows the dedica-
tion and care that farmers have for our natu-
ral resources and the next generation. 
 Iowa farmers working in conjunction with 
our conservation partners will continue to 
innovate and implement effective practices 
to improve soil health and water quality at 
an increased rate each year. My team will 
continue to work with you to fi nd solutions 
and create a culture of conservation, rather 
than regulation. Thank you all for playing a 
role in Iowa’s efforts to improve water qual-
ity. Your passion and commitment to work 
side by side with conservation partners and 
land owners will be essential to our future 
success. 

Sincerely, Mike Naig
Iowa Secretary of Agriculture
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Iowa Farm Environmental Leader Award

Jeff True (center right) receives the Iowa Farm Environmental Leader 
Award from Iowa DNR Director, Kayla Lyon (left), Iowa Secretary of Agri-
culture, Mike Naig (center left), and Iowa Governor, Kim Reynolds (right). 

 On August 14, 2019 Iowa Governor, Kim Reynolds, Secretary of 
Agriculture Mike Naig and Iowa Department of Natural Resources 
Director Kayla Lyon presented 53 Iowa family farms for their envi-
ronmental stewardship at a ceremony hosted at the 2019 Iowa State 
Fair.  Jeff True was selected from Calhoun County for The Farm En-
vironmental Leader Award.  The Farm Environmental Leader Award 
acknowledges farmers voluntary actions to improve and protect the 
environment and our state’s natural resources. 
 The Calhoun County Soil and Water Conservation District would 
like to congratulate the True family and thank Jeff True, especially 
for all his work protecting and enhancing the natural resources in the 
county.

CONSERVATION ACCOMPLISHMENTS
July 1, 2018 – June 30, 2019

Management & Conservation practices which farmers performed 
or installed this year

Management Practices:
Cover Crops  .........................................................................1,728 acres
Nutrient Management  ...........................................................251 acres
Pest Management  ...............................................................1,283 acres
Residue and Tillage Management, No Till  ............................  630 acres
Residue and Tillage Management, Reduced Till  ..................  226 acres

Conservation Practices: 
Windbreaks  ................................................................................. 10 No.
Grass Waterways  .......................................................................3 acres
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation  .....................................................  2 acres
Water and Sediment Control Basin  .............................................  7 No.
Filter Strip  ................................................................................  25 acres 
Wetland Restoration  ...............................................................  15 acres
Access Control  .........................................................................  65 acres

1001 E. Main St., Lake City, IA • 712-464-3284
Hrs: Mon.-Fri. 8-5; Sat. 8-Noon

Come see us for all your Livestock & Pet Supplies!

JRG Supply supports
farmers in their

conservation efforts!

Your 1st Choice for FARM TILING!
Over 65 Years of Service

Farm Tiling using GPS Control • Backhoe and Dozer Work 

• Demolition • Septic Systems 

Free Estimating
515-544-3635 OR 800-362-8753     Farnhamville, IA

 515-955-4868   

We Provide 
Warranty Work For

215 S. 8th St., Manson
712-469-3392 

www.kcnielsen.com

Proud Supporter of the
Calhoun County Conservation

We Support the 
Preservation of 
Conservation!

Joe Miller
Phone: 712-297-8818

749 High Street
Rockwell City, IA 50579

W

Tire and Auto

Help Support Conservation and “Like” us on
Like us on Facebook at 

Calhoun County Soil and Water Conservation District.

http://www.kcnielsen.com
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Conservation Scholarships Awarded
 Each year the Calhoun County Soil and Water Conservation Dis-
trict (SWCD) Commissioners sponsor two scholarships to encourage 
higher education of Calhoun County Students.

Jared Birks of South Central Calhoun 
School was selected for the 2019 Conserva-
tion Districts of Iowa Scholarship.  Jared was 
awarded $250 for being our local winner. 
 Jared is the son of Dave and Jill Birks and 
plans to attend Iowa State University to study 
Agriculture Systems Technology.

Colin Johnson of South Central Calhoun 
School was selected as the recipient of our 
2019 Calhoun County Soil and Water Con-
servation District Scholarship.  Colin was 
awarded $500.  Colin plans on majoring in 
Conservation at Iowa Central Community 
College and Iowa State University to follow.  
 Colin is the son of Ken and Stacy Johnson.

Essentia Protein Solutions
is Proud to Sponsor 
Natural Resources 

Conservation Service!

Essentia Protein Solutions, 

SAVE THE DATE!!
Pheasants Forever Annual Banquet

April 4, 2020
Doors Open at 5:30 PM

Opportunity Living in Lake City
For more information contact:

Terry Schamel 515-370-1557 or 
Jeremy Viles 712-297-7824 ext. 3

Public Invited

36th Anniversary

“Our Time is Your Time”

Tom & Sandi Anderson

We Support Rural Conservation Farming.

Website: lohrvilleinsurance.com

Brock Anderson Julie Kamp

CONSERVATION DISTRICT TREE SALES!
Potted Evergreens & Barefoot Trees & Shrubs
Taking Orders in 

 January 
February 

March
Stop by our offi ce to 

place your order!
USDA Building
905 High Street
Rockwell City
712-297-7824                                 

Calhoun County Soil & Water Conservation District 
While Supplies Last!

Lytton Farm Equipment
Mike Penniman

Artsway Grinder Mixer • HayBuster
Box 200, Lytton, Iowa 50561

Of  ce: 712-466-2211 • Home: 712-662-7849 • Cell: 712-830-0440
www.lyttonfarmequipment.com

20 Years of Dedication
The SWCD Commissioners 
and staff would like to thank 
Gracia Willis for her hard 
work and dedication as as-
sistant commissioner to the 
Calhoun SWCD. Pictured 
is Gracia Willis receiving a 
hand-made cross from Com-
missioner Terry Schamel. 
Thank you Garcia for all you 
have done for the SWCD.

http://www.lyttonfarmequipment.com
http://lohrvilleinsurance.com
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Environmental Specialist       
Iowa Department 

of Agriculture & Land 
Stewardship
By:  T.J. Lynn

 Hi everyone. My 
name is T.J. Lynn and 
I was hired in Sep-
tember to fi ll the Envi-
ronmental Specialist 
position covering the 
North Raccoon River 
Watershed in both 
Calhoun and Sac 
counties.  I hope to 
work with you to meet 
the goals of the Iowa 
Nutrient Reduction Strategy with a focus on 
denitrifying bioreactors and saturated buffers. 
Both practices intercept tile at the edge of the 
fi eld and treat the water before entering the 
creek, stream or river but do not prevent the 
tile system from working like it was designed 
to.  I hope to reach out to and work with as 
many of you as I can to make this area an ex-
ample of how producers and landowners are 
working to improve the health of their farms 
and downstream water quality.  Cost share for 
these practices is funded at 100% (that’s not 
a typo) and that’s hard to beat, so please stop 
in the offi ce and we can talk about what might 
work on your farm. 
 While the widespread efforts in the North 
Raccoon are just getting going there have 
been a couple of projects that have been go-
ing in Calhoun County recently with one of 
those efforts being focused on Twin Lakes. 
The Lakes are an obvious priority and the Cal-
houn County SWCD has been working with 
the Iowa DNR and other partners for the past 
couple of years both in the watershed and in 
the lakes themselves to improve conditions. 
Take a look at the article by Ben Wallace, Iowa 
DNR Fisheries Biologist, to see what is be-
ing done to control rough fi sh populations and 
the fi sh that are being stocked to take their 
place to make some much needed improve-
ments to the fi shery.  Search for the Calhoun 
County Soil & Water Conservation District on 
Facebook to see updates on water clarity dur-
ing the open water season.  Water clarity this 
past summer was at 6+ feet at times and was 
generally in the 2 - foot range.  Take a look at 
the past posts to see how last summer looked 
and follow along to see future progress.   
 The Calhoun County SWCD submitted, 
and was successful in receiving, a Water 
Quality Initiative (WQI) Planning and Devel-
opment Grant for the Lake Creek watershed 
area through the Iowa Department of Agricul-
ture and Land Stewardship. This area encom-
passes 81,840 acres of land in both Calhoun 
and Pocahontas counties and includes all or 
portions of Pomeroy, Manson, Rockwell City 
and Lake City.  The watershed located within 
the North Raccoon River watershed, has be-
come a priority starting point for advancing 
efforts that meet the goals of the Iowa Nutri-
ent Reduction Strategy.  This grant will allow 
the SWCD to complete water sampling at 
selected sites in the watershed and run plan-
ning tools that will identify priority areas for 
conservation practices, as well as many other 
activities that will move water quality efforts 
forward in the area.  

Please feel free to stop in if you are up at the 
USDA offi ce. I look forward to meeting you. T.J.  

Will Myers 
has been

 recently hired 
as 

Bureau Chief 
for Field 
Services 

at the Iowa 
Department of Agriculture and 

Land Stewardship. 

Myers will oversee the Department’s con-
servation programs and serve as a liaison 
with public and private partners to promote 
the adoption of soil health and water quality 
programs across the state of Iowa. 
 “Over the past few years in the Division, 
Will has demonstrated his leadership skills 
and ability to engage with partners” said Soil 
and Water Conservation Division Director Su-
san Kozak. “He will be a great fi t with the Field 
Services team and I am excited to see our ef-
forts move forward with his new ideas.” 
 Myers joined the Iowa Department of Agri-
culture and Land Stewardship as the Water 
Quality Initiative Projects Coordinator in 2015. 
During his tenure, he has provided leadership 
in the development and administration of over 
80 water quality projects located across the 
state in support of the Iowa Nutrient Reduc-
tion Strategy. Myers has also developed key 
partnerships to increase the pace and scale 
of rural and urban conservation practices.
 An Iowa native, Myers grew up outside of 
Dallas Center. He earned a Bachelor’s degree 
in Environmental Science from Iowa State 
University and a Master’s Degree in Natural 
Resources from the University of Nebraska-
Lincoln. Myers has more than 17 years of 
experience working in water quality and ag-
riculture programs, serving in both Iowa and 
Nebraska. 
 “While I’m new to this position in the Field 
Services Bureau, I have had the opportunity 
to work with many of the districts in my previ-
ous role at IDALS” said Myers. “I will continue 
to facilitate the development of our success-
ful partnerships which are key to our success 
and will continue to promote new opportuni-
ties that will further advance our collective 
conservation, soil health and water quality 
goals in Iowa.”

Green Ag, Inc.
Pioneer Seeds
Brenan & Keith Green

515-571-8238 or 515-571-1853

We proudly support
the Calhoun County

Conservation!

Security 
Savings Bank MEMBER

FDIC

Security Savings Bank
is proud to sponsor

Calhoun County Conservation!

Conservation is rooted in 
our love of  the land...

We support Calhoun County Conservation

Shady Oaks Care Center
1409 W. Main St., Lake City, IA 51449

712-464-3106
www.ShadyOaksLakeCity.com

Soil Conservation 
Technician 

 My name is 
Jodi Williamson. 

 I am the new Soil 
Conservation Tech-
nician for the Iowa 
Department of Ag-
riculture and Land 
Stewardship – Divi-
sion of Soil Conserva-
tion and Water Qual-
ity working out of the 
USDA Service Center 
in Calhoun County.  I 

have a bachelors degree in agronomy from 
Iowa State University.  I live on a farm near 
Duncombe.  I have worked for New Coopera-
tive for the past 8 years hauling dry fertilizer in 
the fall and winter.  I have three children, one 
girl, two boys and a granddaughter.   I enjoy 
upcycling old items and giving them new life.  
I also have a passion for gardening.  I grow a 
large selection of vegetables and fl owers that 
I sell at my farmstead throughout the summer.  

http://www.ShadyOaksLakeCity.com
http://www.securitysavingsbank.com
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~ Hello from the Director ~ 
Susan Kozak, Director, 

Division of Soil Conservation and Water Quality

 Wow – a lot can change in a 
year!  At this time last year, I was 
the “Acting” Director for Soil Con-
servation and Water Quality and 
very torn on the decision of what 
my future should look like.  Now, 
I have jumped in with both feet 
to the position permanently and 
love the challenges it brings ev-
ery day.  In the past year, I have 
had the opportunity to travel to 
many great events to discuss our 
conservation efforts, but I believe my favorite events are the small, 
local meetings.  I loved sitting at a table with people from each district 
to hear the legislative priorities for Lee County. I enjoyed the 75th 
anniversary celebration in Cherokee County, participating in an Iowa 
Learning Farms farmer listening circle, or answering questions at the 
Taylor County Fair.  
 This has also been quite a year of change–it seems like all areas 
of conservation in the state are shifting and growing.  I was able to at-
tend many meetings across the state regarding the Natural Resources 
Conservation Service reorganization. This has given our fi eld offi ces 
an opportunity to have a District Conservationist in every local offi ce 
again and IDALS will have a dedicated Conservation Assistant in the 
offi ces.  NRCS is not the only entity going through change.  After I ac-
cepted the director position, it caused a chain reaction of staff moves 
in our Des Moines offi ce.  Hopefully, the end is in sight and we have 
been able to place the right people in the right positions to keep the 
momentum moving forward on our nutrient reduction strategy goals.  
And those goals are big – we need to see a major shift in the pace and 
scale of conservation practices across the landscape.  It will take all 
conservation professionals, public and private, working together as a 
close team to create the needed changes.
 All of our fi eld days and local meetings are perfect chances to en-
gage with others in our communities and talk about our goals and mis-
sion for conservation.  We are all working toward the same goals to 
improve our soil health and water quality.  It is important to build new 
connections in our conservation community to help spread our efforts 
to every corner of Iowa.  I want to thank all our staff and partners for 
their hard work and the willing landowners that make conservation a 
priority.  Make sure to stop in your local fi eld offi ce to see how you can 
get involved and make a new conservation connection.

712-210-1812

This Drill Has Multiple Seed 
Boxes That Gives 

The Flexibility To Seed 
Native Fluffy Seeds, 

Cool Season Species, 
Small Grains, Legumes, 

And Wild  owers.  
Double Disc Furrow Openers 

And Depth Bands 
Optimize Seed Placement 
And Seed To Soil Contact.

WORKS 
GOOD FOR 
ALL CRP 
ACRES!

CALL ...
RICK RAMTHUN

SEED AVAILABLE

CUSTOM GRASS SEEDING 
 WITH A TRUAX NATIVE DRILL

Help Support our Educational 

Programs by Supporting our Sales of

 • Rain Barrels  • Trees

 • Intakes    • Flags

Call or stop by the Conservation offi ce
905 High Street, Rockwell City, IA

712-297-7824 • ext. 3
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FDR signs Soil Conservation Act
April 27, 1935

“It is hereby recognized that the wastage of soil and moisture 
resources on farm, grazing, and forest lands of the Nation, 

resulting from soil erosion, is a menace to the national welfare…” 

 This statement was made nearly 85 years ago. Today we are still ad-
dressing concerns related to the wastage of our soil and water resourc-
es. The need to protect our soil and water resources, upon which we 
all depend for our livelihoods, has never been more important than it is 
today. All of us have a role to play in protecting these resources, no mat-
ter where we live or work, and in recognizing the value of conservation. 
 The conservation process begins with understanding the soil. This top-
ic, focusing on soil health, is being discussed to a much greater extent 
now than in the past. An article found in Wallace Farmer on December 
28, 1900 discusses the importance of our soil. 
 “Differences in soils - The thoughtful farmer observes closely, and is 
forced to the conclusion sooner or later that however great the outward 
similarity may be, there are frequently very wide differences in the soils 
of adjoining farms, different parts of the same farm and even in different 
parts of the same fi eld. Much of the skill of farming lies in understanding 
the nature of the different fi elds and giving to each one the kind of treat-
ment which the nature of the soil requires.” 
 Over a century ago, our forefathers understood the value of focus-
ing on healthy soils and the types of production that could provide the 
greatest benefi t. We still have the need to understand our soils and the 
management that provides the greatest benefi t to everyone. So how do 
we address these concerns?
 Everything begins with a conservation plan. The process of creating 
a conservation plan starts with a review and discussion about the land 
and identifying those concerns related to soil erosion, water quality and 
soil health. The plan describes the activities needed to address identifi ed 
natural resource concerns and schedule of implementation for practices 
to address the identifi ed concerns. 
 The NRCS offi ce can help guide you through the alphabet soup of pro-
grams available to address the concerns and protect your investment. 

Some examples are:
• Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program (CREP) 
• Constructed Wetlands
• Conservation Reserve Program (CRP)
• Conservation Stewardship Program (CSP)
• Environmental Quality Incentives Program (EQIP)

Some of the program associated practices are: 
• Grassed waterways
• Saturated buffers
• Bioreactors 
• Sediment control basins
• Pollinator Habitat
• Cover Crops
• Integrated Pest Management
• Nutrient Management Planning 

 The Soil Conservation Act called for the protection of America’s soil, 
to preserve natural resources, control fl oods, maintain the navigability 
of rivers as well as protect public lands. Calhoun County Soil and Water 
Conservation District is here to assist landowners, operators, and other 
entities of Calhoun County with soil and water conservation planning and 
implementation of conservation practices.

Visit your Natural Resource Conservation offi ce today 
to put your plan in to action.

IMPROVING WATER QUALITY AT TWIN LAKES 
By: Ben Wallace, Iowa DNR Fishery Biologist 

 Iowans love their lakes.  In fact, two-thirds of Iowans visit lakes in 
this great state every year and water quality is the number one factor 
in determining which lake to visit.  So, it should come as no surprise 
that improving and maintaining water quality in Iowa’s natural lakes is 
one of our top priorities.  The pollutants, sediment, and nutrients that 
impact our lakes come from a wide array of sources, but fi sh can play 
a large role in driving water quality as well.  We have long known that 
Common Carp drive poor water quality and create turbid conditions 
through their feeding activity that roots up plant life and stirs up sedi-
ment into the water column.  We have also suspected that Bigmouth 
Buffalo can drive poor water quality conditions too, but little is known 
about this relationship.
 In order to properly manage rough fi sh, we need to know the stand-
ing stock of the populations.  The Iowa DNR partnered with Iowa State 
University to carry out this task.  By catching fi sh, tagging them, and 
then capturing them again, we can estimate the standing stock of 
Common Carp and Bigmouth Buffalo.  Based on the water quality 
in North Twin Lake we expected to fi nd a high density of Common 
Carp.  However, we found Common Carp densities to be quite low, 
but Bigmouth Buffalo densities to be extremely high.  The estimates 
developed in 2018 can be found in the table below.

 Our typical target level for Common Carp management would be 
to maintain standing stock levels below 50 pounds per acre.  Based 
on the high density of Bigmouth Buffalo and low density of Common 
Carp,we suspected that the Bigmouth Buffalo were playing a larger 
role in water quality issues than previously thought.  So, we set up a 
contract that provided incentives to fi sh the Bigmouth Buffalo popula-
tion down to an estimated 40 pounds per acre.  The Iowa DNR con-
tracted with East/West Fisheries, run by Greg Mohr, to commercially 
fi sh North Twin Lake in 2019.  Commercial fi shing was allowed up 
until Memorial Day and after Labor Day.  The commercial anglers had 
to keep all the rough fi sh they caught, including Common Carp, Big-
mouth Buffalo, and Freshwater Drum, and release all of the sportfi sh.  
Incentives were offered based on milestones reached for Bigmouth 
Buffalo removal.  The top goal of 162,000 pounds was set to give us 
an estimated 40 pounds of Bigmouth Buffalo per acre remaining in 
the lake.
 To date, approximately 253,000 pounds of Bigmouth Buffalo were 
removed from North Twin Lake, in addition to 13,000 pounds of Com-
mon Carp and 8,000 pounds of Freshwater Drum.  Obviously, that is 
well above our original estimate of what was even in the lake for Big-
mouth Buffalo, but still within our 95% Confi dence Intervals.  There is 
error associated with developing these estimates.  With such a large 
population, the number of recaptured tagged fi sh tends to be lower.  
In other words, it’s diffi cult to catch the same fi sh twice when there are 
so many out there,which increases the error.  As we get more informa-
tion from the tags of the fi sh that were harvested, we’ll be better able 
to narrow down our estimates and continue to fi ne tune our rough fi sh 
removal program.
 As we remove such large quantities of fi sh, there will inevitably be 
a response in the fi shery that remains.  With so many resources be-
ing freed up, the remaining fi sh will improve in terms of growth and 
reproduction.  We want those resources to go to desirable fi sh, such 
as Crappie, Walleye, and other sport fi sh species.  We stocked Wall-
eye, Channel Catfi sh, Northern Pike, Largemouth Bass, and Wipers 
throughout 2019 to try and steer the fi shery in the direction we want.  
These predator fi sh will help consume young Bigmouth Buffalo and 
Common Carp.  As we see an improvement in water quality, species 
like Bluegill, Yellow Perch, and Crappie will be more successful and 
their numbers should explode.
 Our sampling indicates that Bluegill and Crappie put on more size 
throughout the 2019 season.  The Wiper stocking appears that it took 
well, and we saw a lot of 6 inch Wipers in our fall sampling events.  
There looks to be two strong year classes of walleye (~8” and 12”) 
coming up through the ranks.  It will take several years to realize the 
benefi ts of this effort, but the future of the recreational fi shery and wa-
ter quality looks bright for North Twin Lake!

p

IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY
Extension and Outreach
CALHOUN COUNTY

We are Proud
to Support

Conservation! 

A Walk in Nature 
is to Witness 
a Thousand 
Miracles!
~  Mary Davis

Iowa State University Extension and Outreach does not discriminate on the basis of age, 
disability, ethnicity, gender identity, genetic information, marital status, national origin, preg-
nancy, race, religion, sex, sexual orientation, socioeconomic status, or status as a U.S. 
veteran. Direct inquiries to Ross Wilburn, 515-294-1482, wilburn@iastate.edu.

mailto:wilburn@iastate.edu
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New Conservation 
Assistant

 My name is Grant 
Theesfeld and I am 
the new Conserva-
tion Assistant for 
Calhoun County.  I 
live on a farm south 
of Pomeroy.  I enjoy 
spending time with 
my horses, growing 
my horse farrier busi-
ness, working on the 
family farm, and play-
ing organ for fi ve churches.  Please feel free 
to stop in and say hello.  My hours are; Mon-
day, Tuesday, Thursday 8 a.m. – 12 p.m. and 
Wednesday 8 a.m. – 3:30 p.m.

New 
DNR 
Hire

 My name is Inga 
Roen, and I am a 
new Private Lands 
and Depredation 
Natural Resources Technician with the Wild-
life Bureau of the Iowa Department of Natural 
Resources.  I am based out of the Natural Re-
sources Conservation Service section of the 
Rockwell City USDA Field Offi ce in Calhoun 
County, but I also work in Webster, Greene, 
Sac, and Pocahontas Counties.  In addition, 
I aid depredation needs in northwest Iowa. 
I'm here to assist with your wildlife projects 
on private property. I can help identify Farm 
Bill programs and other funding sources to 
promote conservation on your land, and I can 
also work with you to create wildlife manage-
ment and burn plans. If you are interested 
in conservation practices for wildlife on your 
property, please don't hesitate to contact me.

R   J&
1864 Kountry Lane, Fort Dodge, IA

Phone 515-955-3400 • Fax 515-576-4201
www.randjmaterialhandling.com

MATERIAL
HANDLING

Parts • Sales • Service • Rental

The best
time to plant a 

tree was 20 years ago... 
the next best time 

is today.  

We Support Conservation!
~Chinese Proverb

Where Everybody Wins!Where Everybody Wins!Where Everybody Wins!CHAMPION
527 Court Street, 
Rockwell City, IA   

800-676-7537 • www.championchryslercenter.net

 

Champion Chrysler Center Supports Conservation!

“To Th e Farmer In All Of Us”
Go to YouTube.com and watch “Ram so God Made a Farmer” by Paul Harvey.

Monday-Friday: 8-5:30 
Saturday 8-3

Agriculture and Natural Resources Awards
 In July the Commissioners gave awards at the Calhoun County Fair in the Agriculture 
and Natural Resources category.  The Commissioners look at these awards as a way to 
encourage interest in Agriculture and Soil and Water Conservation.  

Monetary prizes were awarded to the following
 7 exceptional projects in this category.  

                       
   • ALICIA WESTERING – MANSON CRATERS – STUFFED SNOW GOOSE
   • ELLA NIEWOEHNER – MANSON CRATERS – PATCH OF MUSHROOMS PHOTO
   • MATT HARDY – THE UNION – MEAT SMOKER FORM CLAY FLOWER POTS
   • ALEX NIMKE – MANSON CRATERS – WOODEN BENCH 
   • SOPHIA WUEBKER – LOGAN LARKS – UPCYCLED TIRE DOG BED
   • SHANNAN MELODY – JACKSON PIONEERS – COW PHOTO
   • BREANNE PATTERSON – JACKSON PIONEERS – CATERPILLAR PHOTO
 
 The Commissioners were impressed with the number of exhibits in this category and 
look forward to the 2020 Calhoun County Fair.  

200 Gar  eld Ave., Farnhamville, IA
515-544-3266 • goodwininsuranceia.com

Goodwin Insurance

Goodwin Insurance

Supports Calhoun County
Conservation!

CALHOUN COUNTY 
SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

905 High Street, Rockwell City, Iowa
712-297-7824, ext. 3

Trees Size  Price
Crabapple 2-3 ft $3.00
Hackberry 3-4 ft. $3.00
Amur Maple 2-3 ft. $3.00
Sugar Maple 2-3 ft. $3.00
Silver Maple 3-4 ft. $3.00
Red Oak 3-4 ft. $3.00
Hybrid Willow 4-5 ft. $3.00
Black Walnut 2-3 ft. $3.00

Shrubs Size  Price
Black Chokeberry 2-3 ft. $3.00
Grey Dogwood 2-3 ft. $3.00
Lilac 2-3 ft. $3.00
Nannyberry 2-3 ft. $3.00
Ninebark 2-3 ft. $3.00
Hazelnut 2-3 ft. $3.00
American Plum 2-3 ft. $3.00
Arrowwood 2-3 ft. $3.00

Potted Evergreens Size  Price
Norway Spruce 18-24 in. 2 gal $15.00
Red Cedar 18-24 in. 2 gal $15.00
Black Hills Spruce 18-24 in. 2 gal $15.00
Arborvitae, Techny 18-24 in. 2 gal $15.00
White Pine 18-24 in. 2 gal $15.00
Meyer Spruce 18-24 in. 2 gal $16.00

http://www.randjmaterialhandling.com
http://www.championchryslercenter.net
http://goodwininsuranceia.com
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If this should happen to you....

Are you protected?
See Us For All Your 

Crop Insurance Needs!

331 Court St., Rockwell City, IA 
712-297-7589

Independent Insurance Agent

COLLMANN   /  AGENTS, INC.
1011 Main Street, Manson IA 

712-469-3346

We Sell Hail and Multi Peril 
Insurance!We Support 

Local Farmers 
And Their 

Conservation Efforts!

www.unitedbk.bank • Member FDIC
• Lake City 464-3181 • Lohrville  465-2715 • Lytton 466-2245 • Rockwell City 297-7547 

Stop by our Rockwell City, Lake City, Lohrville or Lytton of  ce!

Soil Knowledge Put to the Test

 A big thank you to Jerry Kruse for letting us have the contest on his land and to 
John Healy for digging the pits for the contest.  The Calhoun and Sac County Soil and 
Water Conservation District Commissioners and staff at the NRCS offi ce would like to 

congratulate all the students and FFA Instructors who participated in this contest.

1st Place
Dylan Peterson

Pocahontas Area
with Alan Wedemeyer

1st Place
Ariel Schneider
IKM-Manning

with Jim Frederick

2nd Place
Daniel Thoma

Manson Northwest Webster
with Jim Frederick

3rd Place
John Schuttler

Manson Northwest Webster
with Jim Frederick

Individual Winners Team Winners

3rd Place 
Manson 

Northwest Webster 

L-R
Joel Metzger
Cael Collins
Lane Zierke

with Jim Frederick

1st Place
Manson 

Northwest Webster 

L-R
Eli Larson

John Schuttler
Garrett Barker
with Jim Frederick

2nd Place
Pocahontas Area 

Community

L-R
Caleb Freeburg 
Katrina Aljets

Dylan Peterson
with Alan Wedemeyer

2nd Place
 Manson 

Northwest Webster 

L-R
Jackson Bush
 Levi Tucker

Logan Crouse
with Jim Frederick

The Calhoun and Sac County Soil and Water Conservation District Commissioners and the Natural Resources Conservation 
Service co-sponsored the Sub-District Soil Judging Contest on September 18th for high school students.  

The contest consists of a written test and soil judging in three different pit areas.  Area schools participating were 
Manson Northwest Webster, South Central Calhoun, East Sac, IKM Manning, Pocahontas Area, OABCIG and Carroll.  

http://www.unitedbk.bank
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